I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee /	PUBLIC	DATE	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
223-33 (LS)	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Relative to recognizing and commending Dr. Ronald J.	10/22/15	11/15/2015					10/22/15
	Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	Innerfield for his contributions to educating the	2:50 p.m.						
		community on the prevention and control of diabetes;							
		and to further welcoming his to Guam as a Guest							
		Speaker at the Sixteenth (16th) Annual Guam Diabetes							
		Association Conference.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 223-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes

R. J. Respicio Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield for his contributions to educating the community on the prevention and control of diabetes; and to further welcoming him to Guam as a Guest Speaker at the Sixteenth (16th) Annual Guam Diabetes Association Conference.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 **GUÅHAN**:
- 3 WHEREAS, Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield successfully completed his medical
- 4 education at the New York University School of Medicine; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield successfully completed his residency in
- 6 Internal Medicine at Bellevue Hospital in New York City; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield successfully completed a fellowship in
- 8 Endocrinology at Bellevue Hospital in New York City; and

I	WHEREAS, Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield plays a key role in the fight to combat the
2	diabetes disease by providing a full range of services to alleviate the scourge of
3	diabetes; and
4	WHEREAS, Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield is board certified by the American Board
5	of Internal Medicine in Endocrinology and Internal Medicine; and he is a member of
6	the American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists and the Endocrine Society; and
7	WHEREAS, Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield's extensive knowledge and experience in
8	diabetes treatment and prevention will be very helpful to the people of Guam; and
9	WHEREAS, Guam is proud and honored to welcome Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield
10	to Guam as a Guest Speaker at the Sixteenth (16th) Annual Guam Diabetes
11	Association Conference to share his expertise in diabetes with the people of Guam;
12	now therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
14	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and commend Dr. Ronald J. Innerfield for
15	his contributions to educating the community on the prevention and control of
16	diabetes; and does further welcome him to Guam as a Guest Speaker at the Sixteenth
17	(16 th) Annual Guam Diabetes Association Conference; and be it further
18	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
19	the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr.
20	Ronald J. Innerfield; to the Guam Diabetes Association; and to the Honorable Edward
21	J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 13TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary